# 

#### MORTGAGE

\ <b>V</b>
THIS MORTGAGE is made this <u>21st</u> day of <u>July</u> , 19 <u>86</u> , between the Mortgagor, <u>Janet Anderson</u> , also known as Janet Fitch, Married to David L. Fitch
(herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, LYONS SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a chartered association organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, whose address is 450 West 55th Street, Countryside, Illinois (herein "Lender")
WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100*********************************
TO SECURE to begier (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of
SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT:
103 Boardwalk, Elk Grove, Illinois 60007
The same of the sa
THUS COURTS ILLINOIS

705746,

10 :11 MA 62 JUL 9861

103 Boardwalk, Elk Grove, Illinois 6000 which has the address of (herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the lensehold estate if this Mortgage is on a lensehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate horeby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is encumbered by a first mortgage lien in favor of Manufacturers Hanover Mortgage Corporation

		genere gastrati otr
		Service (1994) Service (1994) Service (1994)
三、一、田、東京等級、四台、西、智田、台、田、田、日、田、田、田、田、田、田、田、田、田、田、田、田、田、田、田、		$\mathbb{N}_{\mathbb{C}^{2d}}$ to $H^{-1}$ .
- Now provide the set the section of		
The following of the profitting and make the even the state of the following state of the state	on a constituence de grandesa la la la california	Marille man se
- 新元の Johnson Late Man Man Man And And And And And And And And And An	of the Police and State of State of the State of State of the State of	andre Star. Specifical design
n i eden var gagagagaga isa isaba da da en		Madamanasa. Madamangano Madamangano
320*5		
		en de sa consat La conse
The state of the s		
Jeddieko tako kieje kiej lete kus i en oltos Situatione jaka et kerkoko eskilariak et en en olto arean - Landine eg panjenek en Ensko gekoleta	大大量自己 化二甲基基二甲基氏的 网络海岸南部 计设置 电影的复数形式	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
्रकार्यक्र मिर्ट के ए उद्देशकानुस्थित हिन्दुनिकानुस्थानका । इस दिस्त विकास स्थान । एक क्षेत्र किन्द्रन स्थानिक क्षित्रकानिक क्षेत्रकानिकानिकानिकानिकानिकानिकानिकानिकानिकानि	ranki tili til til samt marit avadella skligtigt fra til	1000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT:

103 Boardwalk, Elk Grove, Illinois 60007

PARCEL 1:
UNIT 103-2 IN BDARDHALK CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF LOTS DR
PARTS THEREOF IN BDARDHALK SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 15 ACRES OF
THE NORTH HEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32+ TOWNSHIP 41
NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MARCH 20+ 1972 AS DOCUMENT NO+ 21840416 IN COOK
COUNTY+ ILLINOIS (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A "PARCEL") WHICH SURVEY IS
ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT \*A\* TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM DWNERSHIP MADE BY
NATIONAL BANK OF AUSTIN+ AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 6+

1972 KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 5100 RECORDED IN THE DEFICE OF THE RECORDER DE DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY+ ILLINDIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 22633866. AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME TOGETHER WITH 175 UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY)

ALSO

PARCEL 2:
EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS CREATED BY GRANT OF EASEMENT FOR ELK GROVE MEDICAL DENTAL PARK.
INCORPORATED TO RUTH LYNCH. DATED MAY 12. 1972 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NO.
21917836 OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCHIBED REAL ESTATE:
THE NORTH 20 FEET OF THE SOUTH 205 FEET OF THE EAST 397.07 FEET OF THE NORTH 15 ACRES OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32. TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH. RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN.
IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.
POINT TAX NO. 08-32-200-017-1014 02

Perm. Tax No. 08-32-200-017-1014 END OF DESCRIPTION

THE STREET OF STREET STREET

CONTRACTOR SERVICE TO SERVICE TO THE CONTRACTOR

医抗量液病 强约 缩 建抗基铜 超点 化二乙烷 COCKER OF THE SERVEY COME. I WAS TRUSTED TO 安全大学 化自动强度存储器 计设置 不安心 电多数定程器

> 法国主义的 医内膜 医多次维度病 网络人名法维美语英语 海海市 海拉 人名伊勒尔 医环状霉素 网络海色球菌性 医动脉管 医大鼠 电工程 医二氯甲二二

and the second of the second o The real light that is a second of the control of

ik das kiri salako sila kerikalan perangan kerikan dan kerikan dianggan berasalah dan kerikan dianggan berasal Kanangan Terbiggan silagi pada dan dianggan berasalah dan kerikan dianggan berasalah dan dianggan berasalah da

3 6 3 2 0 4 6 1

in original principal amount of	f \$ 20,000.00			s by a mortgage
dated June 18, 1976	and recorded	d June 24, 1976	as Doci	ıment Number
	the Cook	County Recorder of		
will warrant and defend gen				
subject to any declarations,				f exceptions to
coverage in any title insurance	e policy insuring	Lender's interest in the	Property	

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenants and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
  - 2. Time of Essence. Time is of the essence hereof.
- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future A trances.
- 4. Charges; Liens. Borrover shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines, and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof. If Lender determines that all or part of the sums secured by this Mortgage are subject to a lien which has priority over this Mortgage and the existence and priority of which the Lender has not previously consented to in writing, and if Lender sends Borrower a notice identifying that liep. Borrower shall promply act as provided in this paragraph 4 or shall promply secure an agreement subordinating that lien to this Mortgage
- . 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

ages from the government was easily a filter of the	
Submitted Committee and American Committee and Committee a	
neuronii tegi tegi pianti a emenin heli	
percent of the second of the second	
or realizables for represent to the best of death and	
	。 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.

建加林特别 中央操作,以对应之下,一些人对抗的,不是是有广泛和分别的

ting mingraph tipinggapas gipina an koak marar at ratharina bay siyinding bahaning bahas baharing bahan bahari and a programme from the first of the contraction o and of being self-ingles, but he has no account too to the relief field field field in a train or

The second are second by the second by the second second in the second second in the second s

cambination and the contraction of 

अन्तर्भाते । अन्यक्षात्रेत्र अनुसर्वेत्र अन्तर्भावन A SERVER OF SERVER SERV ), a la tele The training and apply and a start the training and communication and the Communication ·北林 (《北海人 图》) [4] 李建州 (5) [4] [5] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] Mark 1986 Committee the form the contract of निवास पूर्व अञ्चलको द्वारास्त्राह्मीयक दल्ला १५ अन्य वर्ग गर्भ । १ 🗨 रेन्स्कीरक का जून का है कारण है और । जैसे क The appropriate of the property of the control of t se mili briti solimistrados tames ripo ao mero, esperan libria 🔊

วรุสที่เกลาหลังเล่น ซึ่นมีเปลี่มหลังและ เล่น คราพอย่นคลาย (ครับ กลุ่มกระจะไม่มีการ เพาะกับได้ กระหลังสังให้ ใช้ ente la combinações extrações for en actividad quantidad de la combinaçõe de Combinações de Combinações (Combi described the best because a set of a and the transfer of the control of the second of the secon and the state of the control of the

at despite and participated by account of their comments out guilding his highlighter in the 

ายทุก หลังของ แล้ว อุดีรัสมัยสูงของ หลังเป็นเหลือง โดย และ คลังรายบายตร และตามสิติรัสที่ได้ที่ได้ที่ได้ที่ได้ The companies of the second control of the control there is a larger that we are not been been been as the considering the larger than the considering of the considering the con novement when he may retried and he had a more that the best of the first the leaves of the later of the leave The larger educates in a heart was not the surround and the set of the larger later of the leaves of the leaves Side of the Contract of the tenth

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower falls to respond to Lender within 10 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, and such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or charge the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deferioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including out not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reaso be attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the Premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay when the the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums directly to the insurance carrier.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any exponse or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

Lating of the termination of the control of the con

The servery be added to the servery of the servery

and the contribution of th

And the constraint properties of the process of all the constitutions of the constitution of the constitution of the process of the constitution o

The results of the second of t

and arms and the distance of the control of the co The control of 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct of consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 1% days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraph 1 and 2 hereof or charge the amount of such installments.

- 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of manortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower's successor in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
- any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 13. Successor and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

A. Bergy (1986) is a solid to real to the best of the best of the first of the best in the best of the best of The results of the best of the painter of the best of the best

trans the solution of the solution of the control of the control of the solution of the soluti

the store for a factories. Part was vertically a compared to the first of the factories of

per la comination de la c encreva de la comination de la

and the first part of the first of the property of the first of the fi

and the grant

en a verse lesta, ustribuste rentales, i sense d'ou e traise sincipie de l'esta de l'esta de l'esta de l'esta en a autre del que municipie de la ciencia de la la completa de l'esta de la completa de l'esta de l'esta de l Conservation de l'esta de la completa de la completa de la completa de l'esta de l'esta de l'esta de l'esta de L'esta per un les complètes de la completa de la completa de la completa de l'esta de l'esta de l'esta de l'est L'esta per un montre de l'esta de la completa de la completa de la completa de l'esta de l'esta

- Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such Live conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provisions, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.
- Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a (3) purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this ! ....! Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragrap 1.7, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note. If there is a transfer of the Property subject to this paragraph, Lender may require (1) an increase in the current Note interest rate, or (2) a change in the Index, or (3) an increase in the percentage points added to the Index, or all of these, as a condition of Lender's waiving the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke and remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenants or agreements of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgago, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and cost of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

and the second of the second o

reacht a cear of the first all formation en fact and the second agreement for first reaction sent regions and expensive construction of the constructi Nas vet "arkanb 🙀 The state of the s The angle of the whitegar than the office of the control of the co tion of the even mileting the section of the sectio an in combinet getay w 🔾 SERVICE STRUCTURE SPECIAL CONTRACTORS er in anne dy beginn dat tide ALL SECTION SECTION SECTION managed waster fixed masted to ·安东西建筑机场,如此强强的建筑。 经产业的 建二氯 Control of the state of the second of the second of ha anglan na ang kapinganana iya ana sa asa sa 特别 经通行的基础编码 电影 电影大概的 process (1997) (1997) (1997)

the entropy of the first think the entropy of the entropy of the entropy of the first the first the first the control of the entropy of the first the entropy of the entrop

ारकार स्थाप १५ वर्ष स्थाप स्थाप स्थाप प्रकार स्थाप । अस्ति । अ

The month of graduation of action of the course of the course of actions of the course of the course

- 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judically appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the property and collection of rents, including but not limited to receiver's fees, promiums on receiver's ponds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender an it he receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrover, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums of vances in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, exceed the original amount of the Note plus US None
- 22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 23. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

The content of the co

The definition of the second of the control of the control of the second of the second of the second of the control of the con

The transfer of the second of

er deservicing to the second of the second o

reserves from material stage comment and the first section of the first state of the first section of the first se

24. Interest Rate and Monthly Payment Chapges The Not interest rate may be increased or decreased on the day after the second business day of every month.

Changes in the interest rate are governed by changes in the Annual Percentage Rate (APR) which is equal to the Index plus 1.50 percentage points. The Index is the prime interest rate as established and announced from time to time by Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A., of New York as set and established as of the day after the second business day of each month. In the event that the prime rate of Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A., is not available the equivalent prime rate of City Bank, N.A., of New York shall be used. However, the annual Percentage Rate (APR) shall at no time be reduced to a rate lower than 8.00 Changes in the APR, as aforesaid, shall take effect prospectively as of the effective date of any change in the Index.

There is no maximum limit on changes in the interest rate at any Change Date.

If the interest rate changes, the amount of Borrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Acte. Increases in the interest rate will result in higher payments. Decreases in the interest rate will result in lower payments.

- 25. Loan Charges. A could be that the loan secured by this mortgage is subject to a law which sets maximum loss charges and that law is interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be pollected in connection with the loan would exceed permitted limits. If this is the case, then: (A) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (B) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to the Borrower.
- 26. Revolving Credit. This mortgage is given to secure a revolving credit loan, the terms of which provide that future advances may be made in an aggregate amount not to exceed the amount of lien set forth on the mortgage. All such fature advances are due and payable ten years from the date hereof, at which time Lender's objection to make additional advances shall terminate. The lien of this mortgage shall be valid as to all such indebtodness and future advances, which shall have priority over all subsequent liens and encumbrances and shall have priority as though they were made on the date hereof.
- 27. Principal Residence. In the event that all of the Borrower, cease to use the property as their principal residence, then Lender may, at Lender's option, deelers all the sums secured by this mortgage immediately due and payable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

Jahed Anderson, also known

-Borrower

Janet Fireh 1

David L. Fitch

-Borrower

This instrument was prepared by:
Diane M. Tea 14. 22 Mast, Kanchard, Ll.
Mail to: 3 of 333 - W. 33

Lyons Savings and Loan Association

Consumer Loan Department 1 East 22nd Street

Lombard, Illinois 60148

en en en en est este mineral de des este de la comparte de la comparte de la la la mai mai sensit de la compar La comparte de la co

The fraction of the second sec

under a state and the first of the control of the

and the first the first of the control of the contr

The control of the co

ottačnost, sektorić pje kojani morakovi obo s to bo sto bo sa postanana vad po obogađana problem vje stavi. Rekovijom problem je postanje sektera sektera storo speciologija sektera postanje problem je postanje sektera Postanje storogađanica storogađana sektera sa problem sektera sektera sektera sektera sektera sektera sektera

North Committee (1911) buside b Toward the selection of Committees (

STATE ILLINOIS )
STATE ILLINOIS ) 5 5 3 2 0 4 5 1
) SS:
COUNTY DUPAGE )
I, Frances M. Stenberg, a Notary Public in and for said
county and state, do hereby certify that Janet Anderson, also known as Janet Fitch, Marrie to David L. Fitch , personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose names(s)
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged
that t he v signed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal, this 21stday of July, 1986.
Frances M. Hanberg
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 10 - 29. (b)
My Commission Expires: 10 - 29 . 76
4
4/2
C.
7.6

CH LONGLONG CHIL

and the second of the second o